

CIS-325/2024
Mat-325/2024
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 03

Dated: 21.02.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and reconciliation.

Both the petitioners are absent by filing two separate petitions.

Heard. Perused.

Time prayers are allowed.

Fix 19.06.2025 for appearance and reconciliation.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.